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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT PERMIT [SSUED

Class of Building or Type of Strcctwre .. .. .. . .. _ SEP :‘:1‘ ‘;9’:1;
-t
Portls AMaii 'y -Sa .. .21 ,..15 Y. ! PB. TR
'liL aine, D o 9? M\‘y i -

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAInE
The undorcigned hereby applies for o permit to erect alter repair demolish installthe following building tructure equipment

in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the 3uilding Code and Zoning Ordinan-+ of the City of Furlland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

Location ... _lg_g}_ms...ﬁh__.‘ o mmn o iweee Within Fire Limits? _________ D’st. No.__
Owner's name and address ¥illiston West Church, 32 Themas

Telephime ...
Lessee’s name and address ... _ ... e e Telepho e

Contractoc’s name and address . Frank . C. Morang, Duttoa Hill Rd., Gray Telephor —
Architect — e eewn - Specifications...... ___ Plans . No. of sheets ..
Proposed use of building . Church . No. familivs
Last use o _ No. familiec
Material .. No.stories ... . Heat____.__ __ Style of roof . Roofing

Other buildings on same lot — — - e v e i e
Estimated cost $...132s Fe:$.3.00

General Description of New Work

To lower ceiling in kitchex)é:ea. off dining room in first floor. To use class A fire

rated ceiling, To lower fire detectors.

It is undersiood ihal this permit does not include installction of heating apparatus whick is to Le laken oul separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT T0Q BE ISSUED TO tract
contracLor

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? __. e —.J5 any electrical work involved in thiswork? .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? 1f not, what s proposed for sewage?

H>»s septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
¥ leight average grade to top of plate e Height avereye. grade to highest point of roof

Size, front. depth No. stories ___solid or filled land? €3I EH OF FOCK? e,
Material of founa suon Thickness, top bottom cellar

Kind of roof Rise per foor . Roof covering

No. of chimneys . Material of chimneys._. of lining ... Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind .. _: Dressed or full size? ——— Cotner posts — Sills

Size Girder ... Columns under girders Size Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” 0. C. Bridéing in every floor and ilat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd 3rd
On centers: 1st floor, 2nd 3rd roof
Maximum span: 1st floor..... 2nd. , 3rd roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thick1ess of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot......, to be accommodated ___number commercial cars to be accommcdated.__.
Will automobile repairing be done cther than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?...

——

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?. —
K. L2 AX 2el72 5
o K Ajf Z 2( ) 4 Will there Le in charge of the above work a person competent to
see that the State and City requicements pertaining thereto are
observed? .—ygg.

e 301 Frank C. Mciang

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner A W
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FRANK M. HOGIRTY, R. CHARLES F. AOUGAN

COMMIBBIChER 59 cRECTOM

MARCOLD L. TRAMEY - HARRY B. ROLLING

LEFUTY COMMIBIICMER s L ASIISTANT Cimgcrox

STATE CF MAINE

Ansurance Departuent
DIVISION OF STATE FIRE PREVENTION
AUGBUSTA. MAINE O4330
August 5, 1971
¥r. Eduard Beaudoin
PROP Child Development & Parem. Program
Williston Uhureh
32 Thonas Street
Portland, Maine
Dear Sips Ret Day Care Center

In i cordance with Title 25, Revised Statutes of 1964, a Supervising State Fire Inspector recently
inspeeted your property and found the following conditions in violation of the statutes governing
.t fure Yiws of this State, as indicated below:

:- The main exit doors to firs: floor to be provided with anti-panic hardvare.

Please advise this office in writing when such vioiations of the fire laws have been correcte ! in order
that this office may advise the Comm ssiorer of the Department of Health and Welfare that your
property complies with the statutory rrovisions relating to fire safety.

By direction of the Insurarce Commissioner
CHorlle Wﬁyfw
WtP11b Director
cct Chief Joseph Cremo

Portland Buiviing Inspector ¢
Health & Welfars

ALWAYS PREVENT II7E ALL WAYS




Dcte
Issued g[z)/m
Portland Plumbing Inspector

By ERNOLD R GCODWIN

' Address

VERMIT TC INSTALL PLUMBING
i PERMIT NUM
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App. Firsy Insp/
d7 r//f?o

L e

By WALTER H. WALLs 2=
e DERUIY FipmprroTTS PECTO R

By
Type of Bldg.
(1 Commerciai
[} Res:dential
O Single
3 Mulu Farmaly
[ New Construction
{3 Remocdeung

SINKS

LAVATCRIES

TOLLETS

BATH TIIBS

SHOWERS

DRAINS FLOOF SURFACE

HOT WATER TANK:S

TANKLESS \/ATER HEATERS

GARBAGE DISPOSALS

SEFTIC TANKS

HOUSE SEWERS

ROCF LEADERS

AUTOMATIC WASHERS

DISHWASHERS

OTHER

S

Building and Inspaction Services Dept., Plumbing Inspection




Memotandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

| LYTEE ALAKM YstiM

/ October, 1970
- /

7/ 4
_Locatdons #a y X S éb/‘

W¥heny such a system has teosn installed, the owner snd leszee of the
building are rosronaible for keeping the osysten in working order at all times
80 thit the eys em nay blvnys be on zusrd to wern the occurants of the building
in case a firs starts. fo discharge this respcueibility and to have good
assurance thr. he w21} reot he hnld edther financially or crimirally liable in
case of injury or loss of 1ife in his uilding dus 4w Zirv, 4t 4c ry balief
that the owner and leses mist see te i% to-t the zlarm syntem in tested overy
twenty=four haurs, ™*s may be deie by meraly pressing very briefly the test
button to see if th. cellv ring lovd and clear,

Moat of these systems «dl. detericrate in tims so thatthey will not
ring tho als =z bolls satisfactorly, 12 at 2ll, If the batteries ere used
briafly by tnds test every day thuy will last longer thay: when tosted less
frequently.

Becausa this 1s a gafety :2sice wnenever it is found that tha bells
do not ring loud and cleur or any other dufect arpears in the system, the cumer
cr his agent should notify irmediately sous predstermined party who has agreed
in advance to come at once and zervica the systam,whether day or right,
Swndsys or holidays.

It is roocowaoaded that, the rame of such a party and tho addresr .nd
teluphone nuaber be posted permans” ¥ on or in the cmtrol bex of “he bysten,




398 Pore Streat
Flre foment Copany
Rev, Seorye g, Hoviii 403 Fore Stroect
32 Thoans fireet ¢ Lepartment

Jdear Roy, Boviyy:

This ia to notify 333 concerned thas the regulreq £iry alarn
5yston in 4hg chureh kng bean inotnlled w4 *hout a pemmit fron thia
departnent,

Tha usugy Rethod ig g4, the aysten 1, be dasignag by the
architact or auppliar then 5 Darmit tay tho actuay elactrical
iastal ar, with IProval by the Fire inapection Uy the
Bul 1ding Indrector ang notice by ¢ Departuane that

0 sYstem ig Taady for manthly cheek,

Al af the apove hasg beqgn by-nrassaq by infeway verbal consultew
tion by the Yire Depertnens, '

. This dopartmene ig 8tily holding the change of uee certificato
of o “paney for tha aove ruagon anl other datails not ccpleted at
1ast_; inspection,

Vesy truly Yours,

Helsopn p, Carturight
Field Tapector




R4 RESIDENZE ~OwnE

@?;j, APPLICATION FOR PERLMIT
_;; '%ﬁ 23 Class of Building or Type of Structure Fire Alarm SYS"?“. e —— C&T BAT ‘
e & o7 1ope of Strucr ey o %131&1LEZ‘%B

Portland, Maine, Octcber 1, 1670 s
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PorTLAND, MaINE
The undersipned keveby o Dolies for a permas 1o erect cloer rezairdemol;sh install the follouwing building structure equipment

in vecordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Build'ng Code and Zoning Ordinance of th: City of Poriland, plcr-s and
specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location . 92 Thomas St - —— Within Fire Limits? ____ _ Dist. Npo____
Owner's name and address —Hilliston Courrh, 32 Thomas St. i e oo T2lephone__

Lessce's name and address e C- e . . Telephone____ I
Contractor’s name and address . Lurren Electric Supply €0.399 Fore St e 'Ielephonazz 2- g_‘.‘_zf_
Architect ____.__ . e e e L - Specifications. . _____ Plans _no. __ _ No. of sheets . _ .
I;roposed use of building — Shuren & Child Care Development Ne. fimilies _
Lastuse __. Church _ sm— e e No.families _____
Material. brick = no. stories . _ .2£ . Heat - e =Styleofreof Roofing ...
Other buildings on same lot _________ - e e e - e e
Estimated cost § —— s

fees 2400 .
o O0-bélated
General Descripiion of New Work  f¢€ Pd. 10-1_!3-;;00_}:; f]e
install al%. i tr ~Fire Devices Inc :
%’gemogtatsaﬁggoi‘gpggg ne 'Qoﬁls%ﬁe’_‘n“%ngg?n%gr 0 center a.ﬂgenot rore 2

e -

han 25t
nglz sth tats ¢ ver entire basement &
ﬁ?ﬂﬁ% pﬂg}_ig gagzixrgngrwg} orzﬁ_gg&giggémseag‘mgpacgs ;oggifs ogn such gona sstreangth
of si ag ber and ﬁccQ.tion‘Flreliie-%c-DC)as 0 %roasg 1 isons for whgse :
pz‘ogeggl h %engefi. FOW.r su house’curient & hrou§ﬁe ransforier or norwaik
dry batteries of cap% ty to ring af.f ells simultaneously at full strength of signzl %o
or &

2 ~by 3 i tic ¢ e over. Test buticn
ggexs'fégngystem east one yea., for stand-by with autaratic % oot the taputron

[
ded ed that the test button ur switckh ;
only, s be—gﬁ:‘vgwgtc}sio ?{?Zﬂ‘f‘ to be so arranged that the system cannot be turned off

e arm 1 if switch is thrown to Wsilenti siticn when a)arm is
gﬁeggm":hdgﬁg?l Inseg}igr wlusgasten to control box fuﬁ instructiohs as to operation and
testing of System and where and how to secure servicing if system gets ocut of order,

i = ) irst d and £d_floors
Firelite-6" gongs AC-DC (L) located on firs *%one ousblad iEd, fioers) (BELATED)

N AT € 4 e T LB bt vty e e e e sy,

It is understood that this permit does mat indlude installation of keating apparatus which is to be {aken oul separately b}r
tke name of the heating cortractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractor Sent 10 Firs Cowt.

Details of New Work Rec'd trom Fire
Is any plumbing involved in this work? e e Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be quade to public sewer? 1f not, what s proposed for sewage?

L8

T bt Za s ne et g

~
[+]

Has septic tank notice been sent Form notice sene?

Height average grade to topofplate ________ ___ _ Height average grade to highest peint of roof. o e e
Size, front depth No. stocies _______solid or filledland?____ ___ ——earth or rock? __

Material of foundation oo we .. Thickness, top .. __..__ bottom..__ ___ cellar __

Kind of roof Rise perfoot _________ Roof covering —

No. of chimneys .. — Material of chimneys..._____ of lining . .. Kindofheat . ____ fuel ..
Framing Lumber-Kind...__ ____- Dressed or full size2_._____ Corner posts Sills e

Sz Girder ... ___ . Columas under girders . ______ Size .. .. __ . Max. on centers e

————

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: Istfloor .. . 2nd.__ b 3d e roof [
On centers: 1st floor. + 2nd , 3rd , roof .

Maximum span: Ist floor_____ ey 20 , 3rd , roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?_________ height?

If 3 Garage
No. cars now accommodared o sarue lot___., to he » summodated .__number commercial cars to be accommodated__

i WA v e

Will automobile repairing be dore ather than minor repairs to cars habitually st .ed in the proposed building?_ .. ______

APPROVED: Miszellaneous

- 4::4; / ? & M 0{4. o2 >, \\’fll work require disturbing of :-u'ly tree on a public street?_ 10
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

o K [0~ VAN yg {a"[(/ see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

(L]
/@‘)’ observed? Y6 Currap/Electric Supply Co.
o | .
€5 301 - ’/ . ‘
INSPECTION COPY Signature of oumer wﬂ._ SSa— S—— T & .

€ et e o
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u\ﬁ.ﬂﬂinZo. N\\&NQ:\\: N
Laocation rW \M &k& \%&l
Owner »N\.N N\\&..&l!ﬁ! %\Nﬂh»&

Date of permit  / Q\\,. Z a\ 20
77

7
Notif. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

Fina! Inspn,

Cert. of Occupancy issued

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice

N

P St g

7

CZ’I—» /,, . AC/

NOTES
Plecardo

Te/

l0-172-7c




(COPY)

CTY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

Tertificate of Orcupancy

LOCATION 437 menas st.
Issued o Williston Chwreh Duce of Issue Cetobor 12, 1970
Thia i;ﬁ;’&&fﬁigsﬁnt the building, premises. or part thereof, at the above lccation, built—alrered

—changed as to use unerr Building Permit No. 70/&2 » bas had final inspectica, has been found to conform
substantially 1o requirements of Zening Ordinance znd Building Code of the City, and is heteby approved for
occupancy or use, limited o1 otherwise, as ind.cated bejow. -

PORTION oF BUILDING Or Prisuses APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Parish House Section Church and Chila Care
Development.,

Limit...g Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved: .

PN N T Py
(Dau) 4/{, 541’:;“5 ﬁarfwn.‘?h*

sz, it PSPPI S A,
< T

Notloe: Tuis certificste idenunu.h- fu) use of bmld-lnt ©F premises. and oug'at 'bc trnx;llencd b:':p/
Tesgge for g:“ﬂfnx.

owzer Lo owner whken property changes bands. Cnpy wiil be turnished to owner or

:

TV i ylatntele!




32 Theaas ~treet
Jan. 5, 1970

ec to: Bill Dow, Bramhall

RevV. L. Leorge Bovell
.illiston shurch
32 Thomas _trect

LY
Dear Rev, Zovell: /a ;/-/5'4‘ [swse Sce fe o

Your nnpeal for change of use £or sacond floor of
building from church to chiirch 2nd ~hilé¢ care developaent

program has becen sustained on Zec.

»1, 1969,

«+8 per your application plans nust be submitted now
aleng with estinated cost and pormit fee before wo can issue

the permit for same.

Very truly yours,

. Lovell Rrown
~irect "»ilding Inspection Cepartment

RIB:n

IR

e
AT e

o
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28~38 Thonas street
¢0r.2-8 Carroll dtreet

Dec. 10, 1969

cc to: Corruration Counzel

Williston Church
c/o0 Rov, S.C00rge Bovili
32 Thoman Stieet

Dear Rev, Boviil:

allowable use

uniess authorized Ly th
undlexr tho provisions of Lec. 6U2.5a,

Ve underatang that you wouid like
richta in thig Tatte ~, 4 G
repsasentative ahould come to thig

£ @ appeal on formg vhich o F
ahall bo paid at this office at the time the appeal ig

Vary truly yourg,

A. Allan sSoule
Asslatant Dixector,nmilding Inspection Dept.




EN

| _ /| BERMIT 1"&4?51] ”
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT JUN 16 10"~
Class of Building or T pe of Structure Secend Class

: December 10, 1969 | [ITY of PORTLARD
Portland, Maie, e
Application completed 6<i0-%70
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE .
The u:ndersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following build ing structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, th~ Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specificatious, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications:

nA T~ - - . e

s e+ s e renmenises. WILHIN Fire Limits? ... .. Dist. No

Owner’s name and zddress ... Willigston.Ghureh,..32. Thoms. She : Telephone.

Lesste’- name and address - Telephone -
Contractor's name and address .....Stonehenge Construction C°'57smgﬁrﬁd‘ Telephone... 7726830
Architect ... Specif-~ations.....y08... .. Plans ... ¥e3.........Nv. of sheets .8
Proposed use of building Church and Child Jare Development
Last use . Church

No. families e,

. No. families ...
Material. . No. stories .....25...... Heat e o Style of roof Roofing .

Other buildings on same lot .
Estimated cost $.18,000 Fee S.. .ih'qgu....... _—

General Description of New Work fee pd, 6-10-170

/’al’l:"/( /L/()a)‘e ﬁc I",/o;t_

TO CHANGE USE OF.BECCHD—FREOK OF BUILDING FRQM CHURCH TO CHURCH AND CHILD CAKE [EVELOPMENT
FROGRAM, WITE ALTEHATIONS AS PEa PLaRS.

This application is preliminary to g t settled the question of zoning appeal. ln event
the appeal i3 sustained the applicant will furnish complete information,estimgted cost
an' pay legal fee, Sznt to Fire et 2z

Rac'd from e bt ke 7 ¢

tppeal sustained ! L/—?./ /g, %

It is understood that this permit does not include insialletion of heating apparatus wlu'c} 15 10 be taken out separately bv and in

the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO  ovners~cC
Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? ________ If not, what s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate .o Height ~verage grade to highest point of roof
Size, front... .o . depth e No. stories -.solid or filled iand?......on...earth or rock? JOTS,
Material of foundation Thickness, top ... bottom cellar

Kind of roof . et RISE PEF {00t cumre e, ROOL covering

o0 S.George Bovill,32 Thomas St.

No. of chimneys ... e Material of chimneys... ... of lining oo Kind of heat fuel
Framing Lumber—Kind..ce..... — - Dressed or fuil size? Corner posts Sills ...
Size Girder ..o Columns under girders Size

. Max. on centers ...
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridéing in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 15t 00Tt csmenirisis ey 201, , 3rd roof
On centers: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd

, roof

Maximum span: 1st floor. s 2nd 3rd

roof
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot..... .., to be accommedated ~wniimber commercial cars to be accommodated.....
Will automobils repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habituaily stored in the proposed building?.............

APPROVED: Miscellaneous
N Y 2 Will worl require disturbing of any tree on a public street?.....20.
=F e - ) ,’jgaé/ AR -7

Vill there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

A #2). ofufre

s R TN W

seé that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? ... G5,
; Stonehenge Construction Ge.

€s 301

williston Church

INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner by /@/ / 5%*-‘%/ @0«»«%

v
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\mum..:; No. m Q\ m .W“ Q\f %
X ﬁoomﬁov m 2 K .\\Vur\\.q

Oé:n_. V‘\\ N&\\NW m\k\ aLDQ
Date of permit m\\“ \V o

Notii. closing-in

12

/
el et

LN
O S

Inspn. closing-in

Final Notif.

(v v s

Fina! Inspn.

Cert. of Occupancy issued /e \\ .V\Vo» \t \

Staking Out Notice

Form Check Notice

vkl L

7

JO-/2-7¢C (%




22 Tomzao Strest .
Feb. 3, 1970

Cc to: williston Caurch

B & D Builders 32 Thomas Street
23 Leighton Roagd ‘

almeuth, Maine

Gentlenen:

Permit to erect a netal fire escare on side of building
from second floor to ground as per plan is being isguaqa
herewith subject to the following Building Code requiremants.

l. Section 807.1 requiraes that the minimua clear width
of run of stairs shall be 24 inches.,

2+ Section 307.2 requires that no window or door in.
tended ag a peans of egress to a firs escape shall
open upon a run of stairs, there shall e a platform
or landing at each such point not more than 183 inches
below the sil]l of such a window ané no more than 12
inches below the threshold of such & door. Such plate
form or landing shall extend in front of and
9 inches beyond each such window or door,
casement windows that swing outward shall e so
arranged that they do not reduca the clear width of
any part of the fire escape when opened,.

3. Whererun of stairs terminatos on the ground thera
shall be a foundation of at least 4 feet below grade.

Very truly yours,

Exyle s, Snith
Plan Examiner Iy




These plans { 7/ sheg %) and the specifications WUilhsZon /DaRI.S‘{ Hous v
accompanying the same, €Overing construction work on

_ Wilisten Cihungh. T
L sFon Oy a0 b ~ A £sceps e }R?_%a/'no.s £ '
have been designed and drawn up by the undersigned Do g o e .
according to the latest rules of engineering practice ,7’{10\;‘/[3/{_’_‘ 'MM
and to comply with the allowable working stresses, s .
floor loads, etc, required by the Building Code of

the City of Portland, 4/
(Signature% 7 %A-/

BY: ol (el fbefod # Fopante,
This statement is to be signed by the individual .
respoasible for the design, and he should indicate in
the blank provided the particular work to which the
statement applies,

W
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e e

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Second Class
‘January 28 19707

Portland, Maire, . ... .o

Class of Building or Type of Structure

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, POKTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby at plies for a permit to erect alter repai» demolish install the following building s ructure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Budding Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plons and
specificalzons, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications:

Location - ... Dist. No.

e e T €l€phone..

Telephone ... . . _.
wet . Telephone . 7971-2675

Architect R . . Specifications.. . YE€S..... .No.of sheets L.
Proposed use of building ... ... Ghurch .and. Child. Care Levelopment No. families

. .Church

Last use e e e senrrrmne s snom
No.stories 2% ..Heat

Material brick

Other buildings on same lot ... ... ...
Esimated cost § 6)000 -

Geuneral Description of New Work

To erzct metel "“fire escape" on side of building from second floor to ground as per plan,

+0 change existing windows to doors in firsi,second and pasement areas.

Tt is understood tha! this permit docs not include installati of heating apparatus whick is to be taken out separately by and in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO contractors

Details of New 'Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ... ... . . _ - Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? . If not, what ss proposed for sewage?
Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof.. . v o
Size, front ... depth . ... . ~nlid or filled land? . o earth or rock?
Materia! of foundation Thickness, tc ».. ... bottom
Kind of roof ... e Riise per foot Koof covering

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys. ... .. -~ of lining ... oo Kind of heat
Framing Lumber—Kind < Dressed or full size?........ ... ... Corner posts ...

Size Girder .. .. ....... Columns under girders ......... .. .. .Size.

e cnnee - MAX. ON CENLETS o
Studs (outside walls and carryiag partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridg;ing in every floor and fat raaf span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. ey 20
On centers: 1st floor.....

Masximum span: 1st floor

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated cn same lot.. » to be accommodated. ... . aumber commercial cars to be accommodated..... . .
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor tepairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

APPROVED: no
Co 06 o 8 g Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street? ... . ... -
o b ,. - . -

£,

.,“..ﬁ:zr.-.\um) NS f - see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

~Permit-teywed i) Mame

Miscellaneous

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

Williston Church

B & D Builaers

CS 301

s g - T Dy
INSPECTION COPY Signature of owner by: % (//’ //A/Yh gk ,/”4‘4!'/4:
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CITY OF PORTLAL., MAINE @/// 2.5
1N THE BOARD OF APPFALS

CONDITIONAL USE APPEAL

sowner of p:.perty at 28~38 Thomas Street
24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland,
change the use from a church

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals
finds that such uge of the premises will not «dversely affect property in the
Same zone or netghborhood and will not be contrary io the intent and purpose of

the Ordinance,
Wi;}i ton Church .

APPELLANT

DECISION

After public hearing held December 31, 1969 sthe Board of
such use of the Fremises will
neighborhood and will _not be ¢

Appeals finds that
ty in the sume zone or

It is, therefore, determined that permit should




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

T wiiliam Dow, Bramhall PATE 1 2mdnb5

FROM:

R, Lovail Brown, Director,Building Inspoction Department

susJEeT: In zref, to Williston Congregational Church. 27 Thomas Street

I have reviowed your racent request for a review of the sprinkler
requirements at the above Church in tha ao-called bagecnent area
where the dining room and kitchen is located, Inasmuch ag the
dining kitchen area is only about 22 inches balow grade it is folt
that the roquirements for a bagsement are not entirely necessary in
this particular csse and although referred to ag the basement area
this particular postion is naaxly at ground floor level. Brcause
of this I feel we should waiver the normal bassment requiremont
fu v tha dining xuex kitchea area oniy. All other arsas in this
basenunt below that lavel should be sprinklerad in aaccordance to
Codae requirementy.

This memo is not intended to take pPlace of a normal pormit plan
exaninetion as required prior to any use for a Clasa A School.

RLB:m

cc to: Joseph R. Cremo, Chisf of FPiras Department




Reverend s, George Bovili
Williston Congregatiuna) Church
32 Thomas Street

Portland, Haine

Re: Use of Section of the Church
for Iaily Schocl Use

Joar Reverend Bovill:

I have received 5 copy of a letter sont to you fr-p
Charleg P, Rogan of the Gtate Fire Frevention “ivision ip Augusta
and have reviewsd the recanmendationg ag presented,

Huaber 13 4n the list of rocamniationg cails for the
bullding to ke pred with 5 nanual tire olapy systam; thig
ia not acceptable to up, Tae City of Foriland ‘lunicipal Coza
roquires an approved standard autenatic fipe detection sng alarm
System,

In as muech as the kitchen and gi nise room =4 are only
about 22 incheg below grade, ¢ ¢ swideipal Gide equirens.ta fop
sprinklesrs aya wvalved fop this area, liowever, coda requirencnts
for lower or eallar aregs aust be mey,

¥ tarted o get of plans must be presenteq
to the Office or the Suilatng Inspectop, Lur requirenentg are
subiact to review gof theso plang sfter bein;; submitten to t.he
Olrice of the Bl lddng Inspuctor,

Slncerery,

Joseph Wy e
Chief of Fipe lepartaent
Hr. Villigm Dow
Hr. R. Lovell Arovn ..
>« Charles 7, Rogan




.
ALWAYS PREVENT FIRE ALL WAYS
FRANK M HOGERTY _R

CHARLES F ROGAN
COMMISSONER

DIRECYOR
HAROLD E YRAHEY

MARRY B RO LINS
DEPUTY COMM SSIONER

ASSISTANT DURECTOR

STATE OF MAINE

Busurance Bepartment
DIVISION CF STAT: 7 RE EFREVENTICHM
AUGUSTA MAINE 03330

tfovember 25, 1569

Reverend 8. Ceorge Bovial
Williston Congregatioaal iuch
32 Thauas Streat
Foltlani, Ruine

fleange o7 tezarmanlotiong of March 13, 1972 lett.r)
Dear Bmverend Dovill: Pes Williston Congragational: Church

R e P T

AWHWnotmmwyw:Mmhunmummrmm
the existence of conditions wiich aninviolatlonotmlewpeminhqtotm
and structural Batety.

&ccozdinqu,th.!ouwmqsteycmtobetakanmrmdyummnutbmx

i ntmeobamloaedinmmcmmﬂm;ntmmuwuung
ol mot lezs than one hour with self-cloaing one hour doors at all
the building,
2. lecmummotegittxwﬂuémixwmmdthuumMeut
outai.d.mdtobcnctleanﬂunaununitdmmy
entranca door to the dining srea.
fxom the Clark Roon oz the slidiing tyne doorw
the open position,
mmmmmuwzozcuam.

tobemloeedinommmuonhavﬂnauundsuwmum
self-clozing fire door and alr for combus—

or other fire resistive enclosurs for paint storage.
mmwﬂmmumdinoomum
ire resistive rating of not lass than ons hour with salf-closing

ong hour with gelf-cloging
irvay, cxr encloged by installing
alf-closing doors at the folloving locations and such docrs to
swing with exit travol,

a, mo:mbzkwuuedatwpctmbatmneorxmornw
corzidor 212,
b,

c.
4.




Reverent 8, Gaorge bovill v 2~

f. Double doors in room #8 to corvider #1.
Double doors to closet fram corridsr #1.
Door betuwoen corridor 01 and toflet rom #3.
Double docrz Latuoen corridor 81 and corrifor §12 to be
Teoved,
mhawmdt&onmwzfido:invimmm&m
widxcit&mltoﬂ:cmcndtmmouwhomm
mmtdmmtmmiu.dmmmmmm
33 Snto this arca.
Mﬂmw&mummmmtuuxawmm
xecst #13 to be 2 ona hour wall,
Doors between balcony and coxrridor #1
mmmmmumz:ucm-au‘:mdm
eqippad with se)f closura.
have doors svinging outvand into corridor and
thiz cerridor to be mot 6 feet in vidth. 7ha sving of the doors
voint in theixr swing reduce the cleur effactive width of
leas than sin fost.
fram inside stairwy, geccad and third (loor, This
mimyoxtimwmpa,mmmﬁro:
This second extit t» be po located that
emsextenqummmnwtutwm
staizway or fire esoaps, If by fire oscapa,; all windows within 1S feet
Myaﬁawmm.mm”mtmmmhmm frame wire
qnummmwimbemmmmmmm;&mumm
gldal.
uxmmemmmmmmmmmwmumcmnozsm

hroughout bullding to bo equipnoed wirh spproved sutoeatic

meuctspauﬂmmﬂmorumumtwod. it
is to be scaled off batwsen floors.
mmuqmmwumwm-mmuywm:mm
systas with pull stations at cll main exits and scundiny daviove on gach
£looz,
'lbhavoaigmdquwmmozmwormhozautramm
axits are not olwious.
xfmmmumuw&zmmm,mmmuomw
mn:mm::mmnmm.
Wmormﬂ&amt@o:ml%mmmumm
reote exits from such rooa.
semruﬂm:wymtobcmclalmmwxdnm:mtube
ussd for clagsroon,

rmmm;umuumumuna«nozmmmwmmmm.
Dy direction of the Inmurencs Coemissioner

Charles V. Rogan
piroctor




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

R. Lovell Brown, Director of Bldgs. and Inspection
Joseph R. Cremo, Fire Chief
William M. Dow, Bramhall Code Enforcement OATE: Oct. 20, 1969

John E. Menario, City Manager
Meeting - Williston Church

On Thursday, Octe’ 2 e
discuss the difficulcies regarding Williston Church in renovating their faciliti-s in
order to accomodate Headstart and several other activities.

1t was oy intention to stay out cf this particular Proceeding since I began
it a year ago, until I found very recently that the matter was not resolved and then
asked Mr. Dow to head Up a meeting in an eficrt to finally resolve the situation.

writing,
particular project, I will not accept
meeting but personally request your

‘ -
{2
e
(“J’é‘hu E. Menerio
\/Fity Manager

i




Bov, 3, 1967

lielson Feppin, syecutive Yrceuor <¢ Wi Jorporatiocn .ounsel
Portland isg_onal Upprortanity trogrem cc tol City kamger
122 7ederal street

Dear Kpr. Pent n:

A rouiine inspection Ly the (ity <f rortlund Fipe
Oepartmont reveals that your organisation has under ‘uperstion
Headstart” established » ochool Zor children sges k und 5 years
of age in sp =~ cunated by the #illiston Church ir violst.an of
the uilding  cde and hild Cars Pacilitiez Ordinunzes of the
#unicipal Code.

The above conditions were verified by an inspection by
this departzent.

There are two classrocass used for this urpese, one on the
second floor and ons on the third floor, each classroom accorzodating
15 pupils.

The sgress and other .afely requiremsnts of the above
ordinances have been grossly overlocked without so much as an inquiry
to this or cther departments cnforcing these gsafety ordinances, to our
knowledge. This use can bs conducted lawfully anly upon issuancs of a
peralt applied for at ths City Clerk's office.

You are therefore ordered to discontinue these school classes
icmedintely.

Very truly yours,

Uerald K, Hayberry
Director hullding & ln.pection servicee




CITY OoF PORTLAND, MAINE
MEMORANDUM

TO: Nelson Fepin, Neighborhood Youth Corps Director DATE: Oct. 31, 1967

FROM: Gepalj F, kayberry, Director of Building & Inspection Scrvices
SUBJECT: PROP sponsored school. ~{Williston Church) - 2¢.3g Thomas Street

4 routine inspection by the City of fortland Fire Semrtment reveals
that your organization has under “Operation Headstarg® established o school
for children ages 4 and 5 Years of age in Space donated by the Williston

Church 4n violation of the 3uilding Code angd Child Care Facilities Ordirances
of the Municipal Code,

The above conditions wepe verified by ap inspection by this department,

There are two classrooms useq for this Purpose, one on the Second floor
and one on the third floor, each classroom accomwodating 15 pupils,

The egress ang cther safety requirezents of the above crdinances have
been grossly overlooked without so much as an inquiry to this or other depart-
ments enforeing these safety ordinances, to oup knowledge. This use can be

conducted lawfully only upon issuance of a permit applied for at the City
Clerk's offyce.

You are therefore ordered to discontinue these school classes immediately,

Gerald 2, Fayberry

O b wt




INTER-OFFICE CORKRESPONDENCE

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Fire DEPARTMENT

To: Mr, Gerald E. Mayberry, Building Inspector Dat=: getober 26, 1967

Fuom samyel Gerber, Captain, Fire Preveition Burean

SursecT: Willjetuu Church - Operation Headstart

As the resalt of an inspection of the premises of the Williston
Church for Operation Headstart, a govermeent agency designed to
orient pro-school children about ages L and 5 for entrance in the
kindergarten the following year, the following was observed:

There are two classroons used for this purpose, one on the second
floor and one on the third floor, each classroom accamodating
15 pupils,

The classroom on the second floor hzs one stairway from the second
floor to the front entrance of the building and a fire exit window
leading to a fire escape. from this classroom, This fire exit window
seens to be quite high (3 to 3} feet) with no steps for the children,
An exceppt from Building Exit Ccde 101 #3521 reads "Where access
requires climbing over window siils the exit facility is inherently
inferior.®

The classroom on the third floor is one of many rooms that has a
balcony encirnling the outside corridor. There are two stairways
from the third floor level to the second floor level, both leading
into the same hallway, secund floor, There is also a room on the
opposite side of this classroom that has a fire exdt to fire escape,

The nearest stairway on the third floor is about 25 feet away from
the classroom, The other stairway and the fire escape can be reached
by going around the other (circular) side of this balcony,

I don't believe that these classroom locations on the upper floors
are sultable, locationwise.

Samuel Cerber
Captain - Fire Prevention Bureau
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_ PERMIT TO INSTALL PLUMBING 15625
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App. Final InsZ. B DRAINS
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. 55/5,;’ X
Issued L
Portland, Maine @ codery w2l .

To the City Electrician, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hercby applies for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
tric current, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the foliowing specifications:

(This forr. mus* be completely filled oug — Minimum Fee, $1.00)
Owner's Name and Address ;’zuz’.’ig_/l,: s C’;tu.a e - Tel. . . N
Contractor's Name and Address cf;.'.;.“z.:.s- ."fﬁfk&a ,.é /6’. Tel. 7.7/ N2 ?/
Locaton 324 = siéberrrae 5‘; .- Use of Building *. iﬁ?fm-d{
Number of Families Apartments Stores Number of Stories
Description of Wiring: New Work . Additions Alterations «
A G ,Jf»u»—.:;.ﬁ ,/,.g,uﬁ erd L’éu:// #Z Ao 4&-4?:‘-4- e
Pipe 7 Cable Met/al Molding BX Cable . Plug Molding (No. of feet) . ..
No. Light Qutlets Plugs Light Circuits : Plug Circuits
FIXTURES: No. . Light Switches Fluor. or Sirip Lighting (No. feet)
SERVICE: Pipe Cable Underground No. of Wires Size
METERS: Reloaat:d Added Total No. Meters ¢
MOTORS: Numbe Phase - H.P. . Amps Volis Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (Oii) No. Motors Phase . H.P.
Commercial (Oil) . No, Motors Phase . . H.P.
~lectric Heat (No. of Rooms)
APPLIANCES: Nu. Ronges .. Wats . Bra u! Feoo- (Size and No.)
Elec. Heaters Waus
Miscellaneous - Watts Eatra Czhinets or Panels
Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Unirs) = Signs (No. Units)
Will commence 19 Ready to cover in 19 . Inspection dz,/.«’{', 1945

Amount of Fee § .5 77 L / " % oo
Signed. &£%2:2a ¢, Eforlree. . /;':4332,{’,(, -
7%

L/ OO NOT WRITE BELOW THI® LINE

SERVICE ... - METER . - ~- . GROUND
VISITS: 1 2 s . - 4. 5
7 . 8 .. T N i NS § S

S i A e sy

R R i L s Tr—




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No.
Issued f
- /’
Portland. Maine / 5/r / 198

Tte undersigned heteby applies for 4 pernut to instali wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
tric cusrent, in accordance with he laws of Maine, the blectrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and th - following spec* € stions.

(This form must be forpletely Rled out — Ainunum Fee, $1.00)
Owner’s Name and Addies ;11 M7TA . /e = . Tel.

Cont:actor's Name ot Address f’i"‘ ¢ T ‘d' :?/
Location VARRY L [Fvey Use of Building bt

Number of Fapulies Apartments Stores Number of Szories

To the City Electrician Portland, sane:

’z/——

Description of Winng: New Wourk Auditions Alterations

Pip: Cable Meta! Molding BX Cable Plug Molding (No. of feer)

No Light Oatleis Plugy Light Circuits Plug Circuits

FIXTURES: No. Light Switches Fluor. or Strip Lighung (No. feet)

SERVICE: Pipe ¥ Cable Undergrouad No of Wires N0 Size 22

METERS: Relocated Added Total No Mcters

MOTORS: Number / Phase /’I/ Y. P Amps Volts 2+ £ starter

HEATING UNITS: Domestic  (Oil) No. Mowors Phase H.P.
Comunercial (Oil) No. Motors Phase H.P.
Electric f{eat (No of Rooms)

APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Wates Brand Feeds (Siee and No.)

Elec. Heaters - Waus 7 & i

Miscellaneous Watts Extra Cabinets ar Panels

Transformers ) Air Condivioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units) // (J
Yill commence / ¢/l f 19 19 Ltl ’

19¢ 1 Ready 10 cover in spection

~mount cf Fee $ b 50 .
Signed At (r—

e+

/ DO NOT WRITE BELOW YHIS LINE
e

SERVICE METER GROUND -
VISITS: ) 3 4 5 6

7 9 10 1} 12
REMARKS:

s

VAR

<q ,4"(
L
wover) N

/7
P o4
INSPECTED BY -7 /t/ )4 (.o




TOTAL NO INSFECTIONS

INSPECTION DATE
WORK COMPLLTED

\).
“
7
g
3

FEES FOR WIRING PERMITS EFFECTIVE JULY 31. 1963

WIRING
1 to 30 Outlets (including switches) $ 200

31 to 60 Qutlets (including switches) 3.00
Over 60 Outlets, each Ourlet (including switches) 205
(Ea.hh twelve feet or fraction thercof of fluorescent lighting or

any type of plug molding will be classed as one outlet).

CERVICES
Single Phase
Three Phase
MOTORS

Not exceeding 50 H.P.
Over 50 H.P.

HEATING UNITS
Domestic  (Qil)
Commercial (Qil)
Electric Heat (Each Room)

ADPLIANCES
Ranges, Cooking Tops, Ovens, *vater Heaters, Dispasals, Dish-
washers, etc. — Each Unit

TEMPORARY WORK (Limited to 6 months from date of permit)
Service, Single Phase
Service, Threc Phase
Wiring, 1-50 Qudets
Wiring, each alditional outlet over 50
Circuses, Carnivals, Fairs, ete.

MISCELLANEOUS
Distribution Cabinet or Panel, per unit
Transformers, per unit

tiopesy per unit

v




P4 RESIDENCE ZONE ] SR

I

L%
L ST
3

SR APPLICATION FOR PERMIT OUSGT

&
CY;

.
- Ty

gg Class of Bailding or Type of Stracture .. Instellation
Portland, Maine, _3uly-19,-1961 CITY nt Biyti va:
Te b INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned heveby appiies for a permit to erect alter repair demolisk insiall the following building structure equipment
in uccordance with the Laws of tke State of Maine, the Building Codz and Zoring Crdincnce of the City of Portland, plans end
rhecificetions, if any, submitled herewith and the following specifications:

Location .32 Thom=s.3t \Vithin Fire Limits? . Dist. No._
Owner's name and address . uWilliaron Qlarch 32 Thamas St Telephone
Lessee’s rame and addiess Telephors
Contractor's pame and address . Eallard 043 4 Squip, Co., 135 kerpinel Wey  Telephone 21991
Architict Specifications_____._.. Plans N0, of sheets ______.
Proposed use of building No. famnilies .
List use No. families _______
Material . _ No.stories Style of roof Roofing
Ouher buildings on same ot —
Estimatedcost $— Fee$_2.00
General Description of New Work

To install 5020 gal. fuel oil tank underground as per plans
(replacing 2-275 gal. inside)

Tark to be biried 3% balow grade; bears Und, Lab,; ccated with asphaltun

Sent 1o Flr i/
® Depr, ./}
Ree'd frg,, ;,"‘:"~ _{%{
ot 2/
It is understood thal this permilt does not include snstallation of heating apparatus which is to be laken out sep;rza@y ;nld in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO 3B ISSUED TO contractor

Details of New Work
Is 2ny plumbing irvolved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
Is connection to be made to public sewer? If not, what ss proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent? .

Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof.

Size, front depth No. stories .....__.solidorfilledland?_________earthorrock? ...
Materizl of fourdation Thickness, top bottom. cellar

Kind of roof Rise per foot __________ Roof covering

No. of chimneys Material of chimneys......___of lining Kind of heat fuel _
Framing Lumber—Kind...____ Dressed or full sizer ______ — Corner posts Sills

Size Girder e Columns under girders Size . Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16"” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st foor. 2nd 3rd roof
On centers: 1st floor. ey 20d 3rd —s TOOf
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd roof

If one story buildingz with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot...., to be accommodated .......number commercial cars to be accommodted.._.
Vill automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitnally stored in the proposed building? ...

. Miscellaneous

APf«u ED: L )

/ 7C s ; N Will wrork require disturbing of any tze2 on a public street? ..
14 //[ /’;‘VW‘/’&JJ/‘[/A// e At g 0" any freeon & publics

‘7 ’ 7, p / Will there be in charge of the above work a person coripetent to

_.._Q.)i__.‘ ot :L/.&)./.M;‘d A sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed? 3.

Bellard Oi) & Reuip Co. P ? .
Signature of owner /{'45‘;;2%/5([/”\4?4‘//&’(‘/ ﬁ /L'»é?‘{éf/f/ z@:/
v




&

3

,w.u. ! mw ' ! LS . .
Owrn ‘,.&\\&N\Nﬂw\“ﬂ“\ \1 w\%\\\\h\\, Y
Date of permit “\. K0 »\y\&\

McE. closing-in

Inspn. closing-in

Y

Fidal Notif

Fina! Inspn.
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Form Check, Notice
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MEMORANDUM FROM DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION, PORTLAND, MAINE

July 15§ 1961

Ballapd Oil & Bouip, Co.
135 Hexrginal Yoy

Gentlomer s

Before tagk and piping is covered from view, installer is required to
notify the Fire Department of readiness for inspection and
to refrain fram covering up until approved by the Fire Depa nte

This tank of 5020 gallons capacity is required to be of steel or
wrought iron no less in thickness than ¥ §"gauge; and before installation
is required to be protected againsi corrosion, even though galvanized, by
two coats of tar, asphaltum, or other suitable rust-resisting paint, and
special protection wherein corrosive soil such as cinders or the like,

Pipe lines connected to underground tanks, other than tubing and except
£ill lines and test wells, must be provided with double swing joints arranged
to permit the tank to settle without impairing the efficiency of the pipe
connectiors,

Ovner and installer will have to bear the responsibilivy for the
structural capacity of the tank to support loads from above such as heavy
motor trucks,

If tank will be so located as to be subjected tc the action of tide
water or "ground" water, adequate anchorage or weighting mvst be provided
to prevent "floaiing" when tank is empty or nearly so,
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FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

RYE ISSUEB

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR I
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

CITY of PORTLAND

Porlland, Maine, Hoypaber. L2,.1948

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the Jollowing heating, cooking or power cquipment in accord-
ance with e Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the Jollowing specifications:

New Building

Location ....32 Tho.as. Gtreet, - Use of Building.....Chureh . No. Stories .. e
Existing

Name and address of owner of appliance .Williston Church d, .32 1 Louas Street, oo S
Installer's name and address Portland das Eiaht Cog, 5 teuple Ste o T.lephone ...2=8321, -

General Description of Work

Toinstall .. gas~fired. range {replacensat.)

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance or source of heat Type of floor beneath appliance ..o,

If wood, how protected?. et tmmnsess e s+ soovrroes et oo w.. Kind of fuel .__

Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace
From top of smoke pipe......... S From front of appliance .. e e 1O sides or back of appliance ... ..
Size of chimney flue oo . _ -.Other connections to same flue...... e e s

If gas fired, how vented? - Rated maximum demand per hour ... ...

IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner ... T s it e e LD Dy underwriter's laboratories? ...
Will operator be always in attendance?.... ............ Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? ...
Type of floor beneath burner [
Location of oil storage - - Number and capacity of tanks

If two 275-gallon tanks, will three- vay valve be provided?. ...
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? . . -. How many tanks fire proofed? . ...
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance.... first. flcor Kind of fuel .......gas ... Type of floor beneath appliance .

If wood, how protected? .
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance ....A!

From front of appliance -aver. 3. .From sides and backaver..3\....45 ... From top of smokepipe ...

Size of chimney flue e OtHEF CONnections to same flue ._none

Is hood to be provided?existing...If so, how vented? . to chimney

If gas fired, how vented? ..._to.hood Rated maximum demand per hour 48,5000,

MISCELLANEOQUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? w200, (82.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

APPROVE.

/ / - 2 ,2 - L/ /'/ /)&(‘ Wil there be in charge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed?...¥es. .

Portland Gas Light Company

- Signature of Installer hy.: @'Wd M

NSPECTION COPY
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Permit No. 9‘,?. 2/ 72

Location 3.2 bereag’ /J%

Date ¢! permit // /072 }Lf‘
Approved J
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JﬁﬁiU-iftun Uhureh
\ e homas Street
Portland 4, Maine

Jenuary 31, 1947 -
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Building Inspector - T
City of Portland
389 Congress St., Poriland, Haine.

Dear Sir:

Referring to your recent telephone notice regarding
wires obstructing the fire escape on south side of parish
house, I have advice from The New England Telephone anc
Telegraph Company that this condition has been corrected.

Yours truly,

O

Chairman, Findnce Committee
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:d £rom the dtandpoint of the chapel on accond flo; ¥ the nain sac.v*id £
#aoms gnd the: boleorly over it _Hey ba occupied by o conm.damble mmb
c)u‘.ir’ran &l ong and tho szme. tine. If this wore the casg, your stpdnti

tithat the fire eacupe is progosed oniy 24 inches mide ‘andﬂ, 121
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July %2, 1946

%r. Heury Gillds

lcading % fire escepe be made to swing Lo tho direction >f sxdt, =nd e equigyad
with vastibule locksets /.~ gimple I tch gots dthout any locking dovice and thot the-
meensg of egreas be cierriy merked by oalt slgns, directionsl ap ntharrise, sa that
at tle of omergency everyone will 4n>- immediately whoce +%: sath 1o safety lieg. -
If » chrnge of locotion or plen of : rre ngement we-. . ided waan, cuiiracisr
showld » | ly 5 enendnent to the persnit nes lesusd shorili 402 ner hrreagerant,

74

Very truly yours,

teD/L .

Yog ater & Jonss
35 Pesrl Streot
Portisnd %, ¥aine

-Qiver T. Ssnborn
Uhiecf of the Five Neporiment
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(A) APARTMENT HOUSE ZONE
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure.  Second.

R8s Portland, Maine,_.___4 wly-9, 1946 ... - ..
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, porTiAnD, ME.
The undersigned hereby applics for a permit to erect gxXxmRXtomndidy imxwixthe following building saam in =

2o 7 0007 ]
accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinanze of the City of Portland, plans and specifications,
if any, submitted herewith and the /ullowiuy specificutions: - :

Location..__ 32 Yhomug Street Within Fire Limits? Dist No
Owner’s name and address__ fil1iston GChurch, 32 Thomas Strest Telephone . " _

Lessee’s name and addiess —Telephone________*
Coutractor’s name and address—___Megquier & Yones, 33 Yoarl Street Teleplione_3=847L._

Architect Specifications_—________ Plans._y¥es8 _ No, of sheets-1.__
. . 4 3
Proposed use of building Chureh No. families

Last use " No. fammlies.__ _ _ .

Material__Briek _No. stories Heat ~—Style of roof R.oofing.

Other buildings on same lot

Estimated cost $o_ 580 Fee$._2.00
General Description of New Work

Te erect nevetesl fire escape on westerly side of bullding as per Megquiecr & Jones plan
filed on this date.

R

A4

SCAl Lo Fire Do;t..%@é‘

£00,d fram iz, Deps, 7//0/5/‘
It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taksn out separately by and in the name of
the heating contractor,

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing work invclved in this work? Is any electrical wo k involved in this work?___
Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof_
Size, front depth No. stories. solid or filled land?.—________ earth or roex?
Material of foundation Thickness, top —bowtom_—____cellar.
Material of underpinning. ———Height Thickness.
Kind o1 roof Rise per foot. Roof covering

No. of chimneys__ Material of chimneys . __ of lining__ .. ___Kind of heat—_ . ___fuel_______
Framing lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?.

Corner posts Sii's.. Girt or ledger hoard? Size.

Girders_ Size. Columns under girders Size Max. on centers...
Studs (outside walls and cairying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , 2nd 3rd , roof

, 8rd , roof.
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd , 8rd roof

y

y

On centers: 1st floor. , 2ud_

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height ?

If a Garage:
No. cars now accommodated on same lote—_, to be accommodated____number commercial cars to be accommodated.
Will automolile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed huilding?.____

Miscellaneous
APPROVED,:")

(L !},5//;%& . Will work require distur. ing of any tree on a public street?_no
” Will there be in charge f the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed?_ J=8

Williston Church

Magguier & Jones
Signature of owner_. bY* "Z ﬁ/wvt’{“ Acragh -
INSPECTION COPY o ' r ‘
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{A) APARTMENT HOUSE ZONE
APPLICATICON FOR PERMIT
Class of Building ar Type of Structure Second . 01310

iy

P
RN . ¥,
PR

Portland, Maine,__. Qctober 2, 1946
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, roRTLAND, ME.
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit tn erect alter repair demolish install the following building structnre equipment in

nccordance with the Laiwcs of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and specifications,
if any, submitted herewith and the § lawing specificutions:

Location___32 Thomas SAreet _ . ___ . Within Fire Limits?__¥e8__ Dijst. No.—. 3 ____
Owner’s name and address— - W1lliston Church, 32 Thomes Street _  _ Telephone ..
Lessee’s name and address ... Att. H. P. £illfa, 15 Clifford Streek .. Telephone. _ .
Contractor’s name and address_.{}eo;ge E.,—Sears, 22 Cottege Streech Telephone._3=9827 _

Architect Qperiﬁr'xfinn: Plans No. of sheets

Proposed use of building. Church No. families. . ___ ...
Last use ___Same ——No. families. .
"Material __brdck _No.stories_%=2 Heat  _ —Style of roof_npitaeh Roofing
Other buildings on same lot
Estimated cost §__200.00 Fee$ . 1.00
General Description of New Work

To provide enclosed space 18' x 28! around heater and oli burner in basement of
church. Partitions to be framed of 2x) studs 16® o.c. covered on inside only with two
thicknesses of 3/16" asbestos lumber. To cover ceiling of this area with metal lsth and
plaster. Opening into boiler room to be covered with self-closing Clasc "6" fire door
and frame. There are two existing windows in area to be enclosed.

' CAlE OoF -, Mgy
IEMEN v ;

It is underatood that this pzrmit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be taken out séparately by and in the nams: of

the heating contractor.
Details of New Work

Is any plumbing work involved in this work?_ ———-Is any electrical work involved in this work?.
Height average grade tn top of plate Height werage grade to highest point of roof
Size, front depth No. stories_solid or filled land?. . . _ -—earth or rock?. - ... .

Material of foundation Thickness, ton. botroin cellar.

Material of underpinning. Height Thickness
Kind of roof. Rise per foot . . ___ Roof covering

No. of chimneys. Material of chimneys______ of lining.. .- _Kind of heat - N 1) I

Framing lumber—Kind Dressud or full size?
Corner posts. Sills Girt or ledger board? Size .. ... _ . ...

Girders. Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , nd 3rd , roof

On centers: 1st floor. , In? ooy 3rd , T00f.

Maximum span: 1st floor. , 3rd , roof

1f one storv building withi masonry walls, thickness of walls? Aeight?.

If a Garage
No. cars now accommedated on same lot , tc be accommodated qumber commercial cars to be acconunodated ..
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ?.

- Miscellaneous
APPROYED : L . .
Will work require disturbing of any trec on a public street? __go
Will there be in charge of the abave work a person competent ro

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

observed gy o8

Signature of owner—. = W:_ll?‘_ii_’?'.n:‘l Chgyll_«

INt  CTION COPY 133 -
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FILL IN ANI SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING. COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, Maine, June .12, 1946

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, poRTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the followwing heating, cooking or power equi-pmcnt in accord-
anice with the Laws of Maine, the RBuilding Code of the Cily of Portland, and the following specifications:

- 7 - .. -
Loc. '+ 32 Tpomas St Use of Building Cryurch No. Storjes X, . . DowBuiidmg

“Existing
Nany 5 gf, o appliance Wil15i ston Cong, Church, 32 Thomas St
i o34 2000 O R PR "85 *1SB wiPEInaE e .
Installer’s name and address . Telephone ..25199L...

General Degcx;iption of Work, a-{\/ és-— / 3~ (o__.
s T g.r;.'/-n': e - ____) .

- h
4 e I 2 s pafees - i

To install ... 0il Bi.mer in Existing Steam Heating System.. .. ... { !

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Location of appliance or source of heat Basemont Tvpe of floor beneath appliance Concrete
If wood, how protected? . o .. Kind of fuel

Minimun distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace

TFrom top of smoke pipe From front of appliance From sides or back of appliance

Size of chimney flue . Other connections to same flue

I gas fred, how vented? . Rated maximum demand per hour ... ...

IF OIL BURNER

F Lo

Name and type of burner EB-5 E§SO .. Labelied by underwriters’ laboratories? .des. ..
s -t

Will operator be always in attendance? NO  Does oil supply line feed from top or hottom of tank? Top....... ..

Type of floor bencath burner Concrete

Location of oil storage ‘Basement. . Number and capacity of tanks

oo

If two 2¥5-gallon tanks, will ' ee-way valve he provided®> . .. .No. . .
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? Yes  How many tanks fire proofe

IF COOKING APPLIANCE

Location of appliance . . . Kind of fuel .. . Type of floor beneath appliance .. ... coee e
If wood, how protected? . . . L L e e e vt seeanes ORI
Minimum disiance to wood or combustible material from top of appliance

From front of appliance . . From sides and back . ... . .« TFrom top of smokepipe ... .cococivnieer -
Size of chimney flue . Qthe- connections to same flue .

Is hood to be provided? . If so, how vented? .. ..

1f gas fired, how vented? e e e e .. Rated maximumn demand per hour .

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed ?$1a00 ($1.00 for one heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additionat heaer, etc., in same
building at same rime.)

APPROVED:

Will there he in charge of 1he above work a person comnetent to
sec that the State and City requirements pertaining thercto are
observed? ... Y88,

T7€ Equipment Coe

Signature of Installer




Permit No. ‘/é//d 72_

Location 32N oorsmrcae T
owner Yt tratsy (Cllvesetl
Date of permit @/ / 1/ //( .

¢ /
{ -, .

Approved /,’ J . '
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AR 33 Thowsug Sie-l

Se, tezber 28, 1345

Henry O1ilie, Tracs. ‘ . .
" 4ziletn Church Subfect: Bullidiag perait to cover sltows tlise us
7, Thouas Streot t. oertiti ns, cless rovns nd offlee (2 ™
v, Roy Dariing n Chufch Pa-tsh Yousy st 3 Thoses U
13 EBgveriy, So. fortland - .

Gontligzome

. Chie” Sanbarn of the Fire Deprrinant hes epyroved this per-it (nis apzrovel
boing seoaived by the Buliling Cude beeause »f the pubdle susamblage featura,, nd
goyg thed te woas s with tho understanding thut y.u ara . put va ox stradeyd Pies
ascapn . tus side o the Lullalag cpposlie fag stalrwey +1th ompie sceca: trenty
from b th delcwmy .ad cseona fi v ievews. I owmderstyue blm oty say hrt tre Tlre
aseape s pros-eed satside of one or the other of the cuuse s belag enlargnd
mwdor this povroid at otn evaels.®

i thot basls it v oury be woll for you to Cseide i the precizs iloc. Liom of
3t baf re ths presant woric goes vely Lor miong--then swovide o Asorway with opr with-
out & dosr in tho portition warkou®pivater partitl a® al both levels xhers tne clags
voos changen ate ax. i3 be msde thus tho oceupants »f the cliess ravs from which the
fira sscepa will not tase-off couid readily pass iat: the clus  ruo having sceess .
tn the Pirc ssenpe without be'ng exposed to any asergency orl ianting utside aF tha o
class roong. ' S

i

fu ‘doubt any other eijustugnts 30 the existing buliding 4 buio carn of the -
. naw Dire =gcspe can by cyverad wnd =ande shan the psratt For the Tirg esespe s s tar
for. .

Very truly yours,

Inspector & Buildings

T/




Filet AP %0 Thooes-111liston Ohurdhiil

v

September 26, 1945

Oliver T. Sanborn,
Chief of tho Fire Departument

Daar Chief Sandornt

Attached is application for permit to gover gome minor charnges
in the Williston Chugch Parlsh House. Youp approv al is nsceseary on the
permit, before it is iepued because 1t 1o a place of assazblage.

The changes proposed maks 1ittls difference-in the means of
6grasg from thad vhigh is the s{tualion now. But, I heve bven up thars,
and in my judgsment the exit proposition from dhat they aall the £iret flcor
and balgony of 4the Sunday School room ia vory bads.¥hat they call the baleony
15 peally at the third floor level; and has a sapacity of at least 100 children
or young peopla. \

7hat they call the first floor is the agoond Ploor, and basldes tha
Sunday Sohnol roous at this level there is a largs room, total capacity of this
level belng wail over 100, I alisuld zays ’

The écubined capagitiss of those two levols to reach the outelds door
at the ground lavel, must pase down a single shakrvway which 48 over the stalvs
4o the cellar with the heating plamd only a ehort distance from the foot of
tho selilar stairs without pretection betwesn.

Vory truly yours,
<\

4

K (—“ ‘- .-'z.l/'«/J

v

Inspostor of Bulldings.




"2y APARTEIENT HOUSE ZONE Rk

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT 1253

SEP 281sth
2

Class of Building or Type of Structure___Second Class

\ Portland, Maine,Suptember 21, 1945
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME,

The undersigned hereby applies for @ permit to amxt alter TRNIIDINIHNNKL the follmving building structure cquipmeni=in > -
uccordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plaws i=d specificatiogs,
if any, submitted hercwith and the following specifications: * Pt Leatter

. qur?t Isev=l w'h Letter
Location. 30 Thomas Street ——Withiu Fire Limits?_Yes .. Mo 3

Owner's name and address__ Williston Chureh T Straet Teleptoze.
: Henry illis, treas.

Lessez’s name and address ____ Telephvne _ .

Contractor’s name and address__Roy Darling, lS_BBIﬁthSt.,_.SQA.Eontlan.d__.ﬁ Tc]cphono__g-oégq__

Architect__ Specifications.. Plans__yes No. of sheets 1

Proposed use of building. —Church - No. families....

Last use_. " No. families
Materia! .hrick No. stories__2 ___Heat _ Style of roof Roofing.

Other buildings on same lot__ ..
Estimated cost $_500. Fee $__1.00

General Description of New Work

v vt T TN A P T S T

To remove 12! non-bearing rartition, first floor, mat to enlarge study and
To construct 12! non-bearing partition, first floor, to provide new church office
To cut in new window in office partition at head of stairs,
At belcony level and first floor level to construct sheetrock partition with doors
to close off classrooms as per plan.
To remove two non~-bearing partitionson balceony to enlarge classrooms,
Each classroom to be 14 "x20' - with about 40 children in each room,

/ sz/f/b; 1

Ruwt e e Dept (L2092

e, d frava T 3&03?./.3'.73./445- —

CERTIFICATE
A cATE oF
ReQuiREyENT

Mok

It is understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is to be talcen out separately by and in the name of
the heating contractor,

Details of New Work

no

Is any plumbing work involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?_BY

Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of roof

Size, front.. depth No. stories._____solid or filled land?..___ carth or rock?__.

Material of foundation__ ~-Thickness, top. bottom______cellar.

Material of underpinning, Height. Thickness.
Kind of roof Rise per foot—________Reof covering
No. of chimmneys Material of chimneys of lining -Kind of heat

TP,

,___.\ AL 0 DAt e s

Framing lumber—Kind --Dressed or full size?

Corner posts Sills. Gitt or ledger board?. _. e e e Siizee,

Girders_— Size Columus under girders Size. Max. on centers,
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.

Joists and rafters: 1st floor. , nd , 3rd —— T00f

On centers ; 1st floor. ynd . , Brd , T0of.

Maximum span 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd , roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height ?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lol ., to be accommodated—___number commercial cars to be accommodated

Will automobile repairing he done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building ?

Miscellaneous
APPEQVED . , S . .
g a. N = Will work require disturbing of any trec on a public street?__no

1

Wil there be in charge of the above work a person compctent {o

sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are

l‘ observed 2. Y88

’,
Signature of owner By : @“"’/ @ l\[) [b(.él.n—-.—/
INSPECTION COPY [ [

——— e e e et - S

Williston Churoh
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Decenber 18, 1944 - BS

Boara of Descons Subject: bullding : arnit for minor slterations
¥illis*on Church . of church achool portlon of Wiliiston Church
64 Carleton Stres and juestion of zufe means of egress fron
Portlznd, “aine that prrt of tue building.

Attention Hzlter . Reeves, Sealor Deacon
Geatleaent : )

4bove building perait is buying isoued to AL ¥, Knight, contrector, ¥ th a
copy of this letler, the perait 42 cover closing in certsal1 opsninge in balcony
on both sldes of s second floor sssenbly hell, evideaily to provide clazuroons,
thig permit bela; fsuuid subject to tue faliowing:

\

The anly thing in quovtion as regerds compliean~ =ith the Building Cude
roleting to iaw particular work covered by ths perr i i. tha* of the nu-bor of
doorzays to be proviced in the saclosing part’ j.ny et ths clossroosa Paver chapel?,
This clusgroom 1g of itself s minor agsembly n .. :a- irreapectivo =2 tha eopr el
which you will ever have there, the theuvretlical c.oeeilr in pergons cszigned by the
Building Gode, basod @ the ares of the room 1s abaub 85, 4 room wiinh such & rated
eapacivy 1s required to have at least two mesns of egress as widely separated as
possible. Thus 1t eppesrs that thers should bs two doors from this largast classroon
a8 close as possible to ths end walls. Both doors should ba eyulpped with guch a
type of lockset that the doors either have mo locking device whatevar or if they
hava a locking device one of such & type that & gerson in the roowm cen alweys opea
the door from the inslde msrely by turning the usual knob and without reguiring a
key or sny speclal knowiedge. Fut, the matter of number of docrs from this pgelali}
ta the muin baloony bscomes mors or less scsdemic with the .typoe of weans of egreas
situation which you evidently have Prom this entire vestry end balcony, as I will
oxplain, . :

From the plan and from the veport of our inspecter who has looked over’the
bullding the existing mesns of egress fron this baicony and probooly fram the
second story passugewsy are vory much substandard as cunparad with tho standerd
get up by the Public Assomblege Urdingace veiating to which I wnm ons ¢f the Enforcing
Officers. '

Undsr the Public hssemblege Ordinancs this buirding is clegsilied as a
Class B place of public assembl go bocause it is aot operated {on gain to anyons,
With such a type of public sssembings as distinguished from Ciass &, the eity ectg
valy ia an edvisory capseity instosd of a usadetory cepacity, andé it i3 the duty
of the Enforcing 0fficers to report to the responsibia partiesn in control of sueh
e bullding used for Class B Jsublic assemblage features in which matters perteining
to public safety sre substandard os eompared with ths rules set up by the Public
Asgenblage Jrdinance snd porhsps to recomsnand s rensdy .

filth the' lergs aunber of Cless 4 places of public ussomblozs which wo have
basn trying to handls sinee Cucocaut Grove, wo have not been whie t» tohen at a3
upon the Cleass B pluces. Now that you propsse evan those minasr chinges, however, .
I would mot be doing my duty if I dic not expiain the entirs situation to you hefors
you do this work, I uwadarectsnd ihat you huve @ comprohiensive plan for fmpraveaont
of the plont snd neturs..y in such & plunt you #ili went 'o tase into sccount Iy
definitely natiers of public sufely.

Therc has been no oprogtunity to maice any sort of exhaustive study ol sny
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